## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Introducing a Mesmerizing Tina Turner Tribute Show: The Tina TurnUP Xperience, A Spectacular Evening of Iconic Music and Unforgettable Performances

Minnesota, MN – Prepare to be blown away by the electrifying energy and unmatched talent of Myra Washington, as she pays homage to the legendary "Queen of Rock 'n' Roll" with an extraordinary Tina TurnUP Xperience Show. The much-anticipated event promises attendees a night of timeless hits, soulful singing, and remarkable entertainment that will transport them back to the golden era of music.

The Tina Turner tribute show by Myra Washington is a blend of dazzling live performances, captivating dance routines, and accurate portrayals of Tina Turner's iconic stage presence. Myra Washington, known for their exceptional vocal range, delivers a exhilarating performance that faithfully recreates the soulful and powerful sound of the legendary diva herself. Each note and choreographed move will leave the audience spellbound, ensuring an unforgettable experience for all.

This tribute show is meticulously crafted to capture the essence and spirit of Tina Turner, showcasing her greatest hits such as "Proud Mary," "What's Love Got to Do with It," "Nutbush City Limits," "Private Dancer," and many more beloved classics. Accompanied by a talented band and talented backup dancers, Myra Washington brings high-energy excitement and authentic theatrics to the stage, creating an unforgettable, immersive concert experience.

As the lights dim and the music begins, audience members will be transported into the electric atmosphere of a true Tina Turner concert, reliving the unmatched charisma and dynamism that made her an unforgettable performer. Myra Washington's tribute show is not just a celebration of an iconic artist, but a testament to the everlasting power of music and its ability to unite people from all walks of life.

This electrifying tribute show is a must-see for Tina Turner fans, music enthusiasts, and anyone seeking an evening of exhilarating entertainment. Get ready to dance, sing along, and experience the magic of Tina Turner like never before.

Don't miss the chance to witness this extraordinary Tina Turner tribute show by Myra Washington— a spectacle that will leave you mesmerized, singing and dancing all night long. Mark your calendars for June 5 at The Pour House — tickets are now available online at <a href="https://www.thepourhousempls.com">www.thepourhousempls.com</a> or at the box office.

For more information, high-resolution images, or interview requests, please contact:

Henrick Fields PR 661-755-6416 henry@sbcglobal.net

## About Myra Washington

With an immense passion for music and a deep admiration for Tina Turner, Myra Washington is a highly talented and experienced performer renowned for their incredible vocal prowess and stage presence. Having studied and worked extensively in the entertainment industry, Myra Washington brings an authentic and riveting Tina Turner tribute show to audiences worldwide.